
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THB 

SIXTIETH LEGISLATURE 

OF THB 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1881. 

Published by the Seoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 
February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1881. 



RJLSOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAIN~:~ 

1881. 

,_,"d~~~ __ ~=========== 



4:2 COMMIT;rEE ON MILITARY AFFAIRS. 

(~HAP. 28. 

emmuittee ou 
military atfair~, 
in favor of. 

RECAPl'l'ULA'l'ION. 
-~----~--"-

COUNTIES. POLl,S. ESTA'£nS. WILD LANDS. TOTAL. 

---------------- --.--- ----.. -- --.. ---- -_ .. ---
Androscoggin ....• ........ 10,312 $20,776,973 - 820,776,973 

Aroostook •...••••....••••. 7,73<1 5,225,834 $2,339,098 7,504,932 

Cnmberlllnd ............... 21,539 51,530,510 - 51,530,510 

Fmnklin .................. 4,791 5,812,866 340,746 6,153,612 

Hancock .••••••••••••••..• . 9,560 7,897,~88 377,478 8,274,96,6 

Konnebcc .................. 13,252 23,292,104 - 23,292,164 

Knox ..................... 9,087 10,878,736 - 10,878,736 

Lincoln ................... 6,760 6,634,693 - 6,634,693 

Oxford .................... 8,810 9,791,306 267,248 10,058,554 

PenobGcot ................. 17,407 20,753,838 654,313 21,408,151 

Piscutaqnis ................ 3,622 3,342,236 1,913,510 5,255,746 

Sagadnhoo •••••••••••••••• 5,182 10,297,215 - 10,297,215 

Somerset .................. 8,698 10,649,895 1,478,983 12,128,878 

·Wa1do .................... 8,563 9,577,834 - 9,577,834 

Washington ............... 9,758 9,145,108 576,684 9,721,792 

york ..................... 15,504 22,423,960 - 22,423,960 
--.-- --.. -----.. --- ---.. ---

Total ................. 160,569 $228,030,656 $7,948,060 $235,978,716 

Resolve in fnvor of the Joint Standing Committee on Military Affairs. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of state is hereby authorized 
and directed to pay G. R. Fel'llalc1, chairman of the joint 
standing committee on military affairs, the sum of thirty-one 
dollars and twenty-five cents, the same being for expenses 
incurred by the committee, visiting the Bath Military and 
Orphan Asylum. 

Approved March 9, 1881. 


